
2016 St. Mary's Prep Laddie Cup
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 1: Womens HS 1x Final @ 07:30 AM
1st 6 Detroit  (I. Strickler) 07:04.75 07:04.75 00:07:04.75
2nd 3 Anthony Wayne Crew  (M. King) 07:06.04 0.3% 00:01.29 07:06.04 00:07:04.75 00:00:01.29
3rd 2 Skyline Crew   (S. Klein) 07:21.50 3.9% 00:15.46 07:21.50 00:07:04.75 00:00:16.75
4th 4 RA-StCharles  (N. Robinson) 07:23.27 4.4% 00:01.77 07:23.27 00:07:04.75 00:00:18.52
5th 5 Skyline Crew   (H. WEST) 08:31.14 20.3% 01:07.87 08:31.14 00:07:04.75 00:01:26.39

1 Skyline Crew   (J. Showich ) Did Not
Finish

Race 2a: Mens HS 1x Final 1 @ 07:40 AM
1st 3 Skyline Crew  (R. Cantrell) 06:14.95 06:14.95 00:06:14.95
2nd 2 St. Ignatius  (B. Bingham) 06:19.73 1.3% 00:04.78 06:19.73 00:06:14.95 00:00:04.78
3rd 1 St. John's Jesuit  (A. Buck) 06:48.57 9.0% 00:28.84 06:48.57 00:06:14.95 00:00:33.62
4th 4 Cranbrook Kingswood  (W. Van Houten) 13:03.52 109.0% 06:14.95 13:03.52 00:06:14.95 00:06:48.57

Race 2b: Mens HS 1x Final 2 @ 07:50 AM
1st 4 Central Catholic Rowing Club  (M. Walz) 06:46.89 06:46.89 00:06:46.89
2nd 1 Orchard Lake St. Mary's  (S. Tyll) 06:56.62 2.4% 00:09.73 06:56.62 00:06:46.89 00:00:09.73
3rd 3 RA-Hamilton  (E. Smith) 06:59.99 3.2% 00:03.37 06:59.99 00:06:46.89 00:00:13.10

2 Rockford  (G. Hoffman) Did Not
Finish

Race 3a: Womens HS JV 2x Final 1 @ 08:00 AM
1st 1 Skyline Crew A  (N. Lakin) 06:40.49 06:40.49 00:06:40.49
2nd 4 Skyline Crew B  (A. Krawcke) 06:50.52 2.5% 00:10.03 06:50.52 00:06:40.49 00:00:10.03
3rd 2 Rockford  (R. Sears) 06:59.87 4.8% 00:09.35 06:59.87 00:06:40.49 00:00:19.38
4th 5 St. Ursula  (H. Chung) 07:17.52 9.2% 00:17.65 07:17.52 00:06:40.49 00:00:37.03
5th 3 Shaker Heights  (O. Whittier) 08:06.03 21.4% 00:48.51 08:06.03 00:06:40.49 00:01:25.54

Page 1 of  11 Printed: 2016-May-07 02:41 PM



Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 3b: Womens HS JV 2x Final 2 @ 08:10 AM
1st 1 RA-StCharles A  (f. flood) 06:38.68 06:38.68 00:06:38.68
2nd 3 Perrysburg  (A. Dibling) 06:48.50 2.5% 00:09.82 06:48.50 00:06:38.68 00:00:09.82
3rd 2 Skyline Crew C  (G. Krueger) 06:51.19 3.1% 00:02.69 06:51.19 00:06:38.68 00:00:12.51
4th 5 Skyline Crew D  (H. WEST) 06:52.56 3.5% 00:01.37 06:52.56 00:06:38.68 00:00:13.88
5th 4 RA-StCharles B  (C. McCarron) 07:30.99 13.1% 00:38.43 07:30.99 00:06:38.68 00:00:52.31

Race 4: Mens HS JV 2x Final @ 08:20 AM
1st 5 Skyline Crew  (T. Bergin) 05:09.68 05:09.68 00:05:09.68
2nd 6 Detroit  (I. Herdegen) 05:17.72 2.6% 00:08.04 05:17.72 00:05:09.68 00:00:08.04
3rd 3 St. Ignatius B  (F. Kallmeyer) 05:31.99 7.2% 00:14.27 05:31.99 00:05:09.68 00:00:22.31
4th 1 St. Ignatius A  (R. von Keyserling) 05:45.54 11.6% 00:13.55 05:45.54 00:05:09.68 00:00:35.86

2 Rockford  (G. Crall) Scratch
4 Orchard Lake St. Mary's  (D. Whalen) Did Not

Finish

Race 5a: Womens HS 2x Final 1 @ 08:30 AM
1st 2 Skyline Crew  (S. Klein) 06:22.56 06:22.56 00:06:22.56
2nd 5 Rockford  (O. Bigelow) 06:35.49 3.4% 00:12.93 06:35.49 00:06:22.56 00:00:12.93
3rd 4 Shaker Heights A  (L. Schulte-Lawrence) 06:38.93 4.3% 00:03.44 06:38.93 00:06:22.56 00:00:16.37
4th 1 East Grand Rapids  (G. Bracken) 06:49.61 7.1% 00:10.68 06:49.61 00:06:22.56 00:00:27.05

3 Notre Dame Academy Rowing Club  (O. Skelding) Did Not
Finish

Race 5b: Womens HS 2x Final 2 @ 08:40 AM
1st 1 Detroit  (E. Ptashnik) 06:00.58 06:00.58 00:06:00.58
2nd 2 RA-StCharles A  (S. Pirkle) 06:06.93 1.8% 00:06.35 06:06.93 00:06:00.58 00:00:06.35
3rd 5 RA-StCharles B  (E. Williamson) 06:07.96 2.0% 00:01.03 06:07.96 00:06:00.58 00:00:07.38
4th 4 Shaker Heights B  (H. Yusko) 06:17.51 4.7% 00:09.55 06:17.51 00:06:00.58 00:00:16.93
5th 3 Central Catholic Rowing Club  (C. Wymer) 06:33.16 9.0% 00:15.65 06:33.16 00:06:00.58 00:00:32.58
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Race 6: Mens HS 2x Final @ 08:50 AM
1st 2 Skyline Crew A  (R. Cantrell) 05:39.24 05:39.24 00:05:39.24
2nd 3 Skyline Crew B  (C. Smith) 05:57.32 5.3% 00:18.08 05:57.32 00:05:39.24 00:00:18.08
3rd 6 East Grand Rapids  (P. Wood) 06:11.21 9.4% 00:13.89 06:11.21 00:05:39.24 00:00:31.97
4th 1 Orchard Lake St. Mary's  (N. Henning) 06:13.40 10.1% 00:02.19 06:13.40 00:05:39.24 00:00:34.16
5th 5 Cranbrook Kingswood  (J. Maher) 06:22.63 12.8% 00:09.23 06:22.63 00:05:39.24 00:00:43.39

4 Skyline Crew C  (T. Bergin) Scratch
7 Rockford  (G. Hoffman) Scratch

Race 8: Mens HS Ltwt 8+ Final @ 09:00 AM
1st 2 St. Ignatius  (N. Lempke) 04:54.65 04:54.65 00:04:54.65
2nd 4 Rockford  (J. Anderson) 05:17.86 7.9% 00:23.21 05:17.86 00:04:54.65 00:00:23.21
3rd 3 East Grand Rapids  (C. Shorey) 05:19.49 8.4% 00:01.63 05:19.49 00:04:54.65 00:00:24.84
4th 5 St. John's Jesuit  (B. Yassine) 05:22.24 9.4% 00:02.75 05:22.24 00:04:54.65 00:00:27.59

Race 9: Womens HS 8+; Freshman Final @ 09:10 AM
1st 2 Detroit  (N. Liening) 05:50.35 05:50.35 00:05:50.35
2nd 3 East Grand Rapids  (A. Flemming) 06:22.67 9.2% 00:32.32 06:22.67 00:05:50.35 00:00:32.32
3rd 4 Skyline Crew  (E. Faris) 06:49.17 16.8% 00:26.50 06:49.17 00:05:50.35 00:00:58.82

Race 10: Mens HS 8+; Freshman Final @ 09:20 AM
1st 3 St. Ignatius  (B. Stutzman) 04:57.96 04:57.96 00:04:57.96
2nd 4 Orchard Lake St. Mary's  (D. Brzozowski) 05:07.41 3.2% 00:09.45 05:07.41 00:04:57.96 00:00:09.45
3rd 1 Skyline Crew  (M. DeBacker) 05:28.97 10.4% 00:21.56 05:28.97 00:04:57.96 00:00:31.01
4th 6 St. John's Jesuit A  (C. Higgins) 05:45.83 16.1% 00:16.86 05:45.83 00:04:57.96 00:00:47.87
5th 5 Cranbrook Kingswood  (M. Ito) 06:00.40 21.0% 00:14.57 06:00.40 00:04:57.96 00:01:02.44
6th 2 St. John's Jesuit B  (E. Kachmarik) 06:49.68 37.5% 00:49.28 06:49.68 00:04:57.96 00:01:51.72

Race 11a: Womens HS  Junior 4+ Final 1 @ 09:30 AM
1st 3 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (A. Jeffords) 06:15.14 06:15.14 00:06:15.14
2nd 2 Notre Dame Academy Rowing Club A  (M. Dzotsi) 06:30.07 4.0% 00:14.93 06:30.07 00:06:15.14 00:00:14.93
3rd 4 Rockford A  (R. Wasson) 06:36.85 5.8% 00:06.78 06:36.85 00:06:15.14 00:00:21.71
4th 1 Anthony Wayne Crew  (E. Marks) 06:41.62 7.1% 00:04.77 06:41.62 00:06:15.14 00:00:26.48
5th 6 St. Ursula  (M. Rudolph) 06:46.01 8.2% 00:04.39 06:46.01 00:06:15.14 00:00:30.87
6th 5 Shaker Heights  (S. Gang) 06:53.57 10.2% 00:07.56 06:53.57 00:06:15.14 00:00:38.43
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Race 11a: Womens HS  Junior 4+ Final 1 @ 09:30 AM

Race 11b: Womens HS  Junior 4+ Final 2 @ 09:40 AM
1st 5 RA-Hamilton A  (C. Busch) 06:14.82 06:14.82 00:06:14.82
2nd 4 Perrysburg  (N. Dibling) 06:27.11 3.3% 00:12.29 06:27.11 00:06:14.82 00:00:12.29
3rd 3 Lake Leelanau  (K. Gronek) 06:31.24 4.4% 00:04.13 06:31.24 00:06:14.82 00:00:16.42
4th 1 Central Catholic Rowing Club  (C. Wymer) 06:31.99 4.6% 00:00.75 06:31.99 00:06:14.82 00:00:17.17
5th 2 East Grand Rapids  (K. Smith) 07:02.67 12.8% 00:30.68 07:02.67 00:06:14.82 00:00:47.85
6th 6 Spring Lake Crew  (M. Smith) 08:09.61 30.6% 01:06.94 08:09.61 00:06:14.82 00:01:54.79

Race 11c: Womens HS  Junior 4+ Final 3 @ 09:50 AM
1st 3 RA-Hamilton B  (E. Due) 07:01.43 07:01.43 00:07:01.43
2nd 1 Notre Dame Academy Rowing Club B  (A. Deku) 07:26.13 5.9% 00:24.70 07:26.13 00:07:01.43 00:00:24.70
3rd 2 Rockford B  (H. powers) 07:47.07 10.8% 00:20.94 07:47.07 00:07:01.43 00:00:45.64

Race 12a: Mens HS Junior 4+ Final 1 @ 10:00 AM
1st 5 St. Ignatius A  (J. Vedda) 05:34.34 05:34.34 00:05:34.34
2nd 4 Rockford A  (J. Anderson) 05:38.29 1.2% 00:03.95 05:38.29 00:05:34.34 00:00:03.95
3rd 1 Anthony Wayne Crew A  (A. Reyes) 05:39.10 1.4% 00:00.81 05:39.10 00:05:34.34 00:00:04.76
4th 2 Orchard Lake St. Mary's A  (N. Campagna) 05:42.46 2.4% 00:03.36 05:42.46 00:05:34.34 00:00:08.12
5th 3 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (J. Segal) 06:20.33 13.8% 00:37.87 06:20.33 00:05:34.34 00:00:45.99
6th 6 St. John's Jesuit  (S. Chipps) 06:43.23 20.6% 00:22.90 06:43.23 00:05:34.34 00:01:08.89
7th 7 Skyline Crew  (J. Stone) 06:53.88 23.8% 00:10.65 06:53.88 00:05:34.34 00:01:19.54

Race 12b: Mens HS Junior 4+ Final 2 @ 10:10 AM
1st 4 Orchard Lake St. Mary's B  (N. Sadowski) 05:35.74 05:35.74 00:05:35.74
2nd 6 St. Ignatius B  (J. Faust) 05:36.71 0.3% 00:00.97 05:36.71 00:05:35.74 00:00:00.97
3rd 3 St. Francis de Sales A  (J. Angel) 05:42.79 2.1% 00:06.08 05:42.79 00:05:35.74 00:00:07.05
4th 2 East Grand Rapids A  (J. Koss) 05:47.11 3.4% 00:04.32 05:47.11 00:05:35.74 00:00:11.37
5th 1 Cranbrook Kingswood  (J. Hartman) 05:48.63 3.8% 00:01.52 05:48.63 00:05:35.74 00:00:12.89

5 Rockford B  (R. Janssen) Scratch
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Race 12c: Mens HS Junior 4+ Final 3 @ 10:20 AM
1st 6 Detroit  (W. Kelly) 05:07.52 05:07.52 00:05:07.52
2nd 2 East Grand Rapids B  (M. Gagin) 05:40.38 10.7% 00:32.86 05:40.38 00:05:07.52 00:00:32.86
3rd 1 Anthony Wayne Crew B  (B. Bialek) 05:44.86 12.1% 00:04.48 05:44.86 00:05:07.52 00:00:37.34
4th 3 Perrysburg  (G. Pawlak) 05:49.86 13.8% 00:05.00 05:49.86 00:05:07.52 00:00:42.34
5th 4 Spring Lake Crew  (D. Geschiere) 06:17.99 22.9% 00:28.13 06:17.99 00:05:07.52 00:01:10.47
6th 5 St. Francis de Sales B  (K. Malik) 06:24.10 24.9% 00:06.11 06:24.10 00:05:07.52 00:01:16.58

Race 13: Womens HS Novice 8+ Final @ 10:30 AM
1st 4 Detroit  (C. Teranes) 05:16.83 05:16.83 00:05:16.83
2nd 6 Skyline Crew  (E. Faris) 05:25.67 2.8% 00:08.84 05:25.67 00:05:16.83 00:00:08.84
3rd 5 Lake Leelanau  (M. Ober) 05:29.58 4.0% 00:03.91 05:29.58 00:05:16.83 00:00:12.75
4th 3 Rockford  (L. Staudacher) 05:35.37 5.9% 00:05.79 05:35.37 00:05:16.83 00:00:18.54
5th 1 Notre Dame Academy Rowing Club  (A. Dunbar) 05:53.63 11.6% 00:18.26 05:53.63 00:05:16.83 00:00:36.80
6th 2 Perrysburg  (H. Blair) 06:01.03 14.0% 00:07.40 06:01.03 00:05:16.83 00:00:44.20

Race 14a: Mens HS Novice 8+ Final 1 @ 10:40 AM
1st 4 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (C. McCullough) 05:01.97 05:01.97 00:05:01.97
2nd 5 Orchard Lake St. Mary's  (E. Spengler) 05:05.06 1.0% 00:03.09 05:05.06 00:05:01.97 00:00:03.09
3rd 3 Skyline Crew  (L. Farmer) 05:10.47 2.8% 00:05.41 05:10.47 00:05:01.97 00:00:08.50
4th 2 St. Ignatius  (N. Warner) 05:11.96 3.3% 00:01.49 05:11.96 00:05:01.97 00:00:09.99
5th 6 Rockford  (S. Sundman) 05:32.24 10.0% 00:20.28 05:32.24 00:05:01.97 00:00:30.27
6th 1 St. John's Jesuit  (E. Kachmarik) 06:11.76 23.1% 00:39.52 06:11.76 00:05:01.97 00:01:09.79

Race 14b: Mens HS Novice 8+ Final 2 @ 10:50 AM
1st 1 Cranbrook Kingswood A  (M. Ito) 05:25.70 05:25.70 00:05:25.70
2nd 2 East Grand Rapids  (C. Graves) 05:26.54 0.3% 00:00.84 05:26.54 00:05:25.70 00:00:00.84

3 Cranbrook Kingswood B  (Z. Guo) Scratch
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Race 15a: Womens HS Ltwt 4+ Final 1 @ 11:00 AM
1st 2 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (H. Mahoney) 05:59.18 05:59.18 00:05:59.18
2nd 3 Rockford A  (K. Brinkmeier) 06:13.77 4.1% 00:14.59 06:13.77 00:05:59.18 00:00:14.59
3rd 5 Shaker Heights  (H. Yusko) 06:19.48 5.7% 00:05.71 06:19.48 00:05:59.18 00:00:20.30
4th 4 Rockford B  (R. Sears) 06:33.51 9.6% 00:14.03 06:33.51 00:05:59.18 00:00:34.33
5th 1 Cranbrook Kingswood  (A. Shrestha) 06:47.68 13.5% 00:14.17 06:47.68 00:05:59.18 00:00:48.50

Race 15b: Womens HS Ltwt 4+ Final 2 @ 11:10 AM
1st 1 Detroit A  (O. kielt) 05:50.53 05:50.53 00:05:50.53
2nd 3 Detroit B  (A. Hensien) 06:05.46 4.3% 00:14.93 06:05.46 00:05:50.53 00:00:14.93
3rd 2 RA-Hamilton  (b. parton) 06:24.77 9.8% 00:19.31 06:24.77 00:05:50.53 00:00:34.24

Race 16a: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ Final 1 @ 11:20 AM
1st 6 St. Ignatius A  (N. Lempke) 05:12.35 05:12.35 00:05:12.35
2nd 3 Rockford  (J. Christy) 05:16.06 1.2% 00:03.71 05:16.06 00:05:12.35 00:00:03.71
3rd 1 Orchard Lake St. Mary's  (N. Henning) 05:17.83 1.8% 00:01.77 05:17.83 00:05:12.35 00:00:05.48
4th 4 Skyline Crew  (C. Smith) 05:23.56 3.6% 00:05.73 05:23.56 00:05:12.35 00:00:11.21
5th 7 East Grand Rapids A  (C. Shorey) 05:26.35 4.5% 00:02.79 05:26.35 00:05:12.35 00:00:14.00
6th 2 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (J. Norton) 05:28.16 5.1% 00:01.81 05:28.16 00:05:12.35 00:00:15.81
7th 5 St. John's Jesuit  (D. Perlini) 05:49.62 11.9% 00:21.46 05:49.62 00:05:12.35 00:00:37.27

Race 16b: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ Final 2 @ 11:30 AM
1st 1 Detroit  (N. Marchi) 05:18.72 05:18.72 00:05:18.72
2nd 4 RA-Hamilton  (J. McMichael) 05:20.82 0.7% 00:02.10 05:20.82 00:05:18.72 00:00:02.10
3rd 2 East Grand Rapids B  (O. Stecco) 05:30.07 3.6% 00:09.25 05:30.07 00:05:18.72 00:00:11.35
4th 6 St. Ignatius B  (R. Whitford) 05:33.38 4.6% 00:03.31 05:33.38 00:05:18.72 00:00:14.66
5th 3 Perrysburg  (K. Ludwig) 05:58.51 12.5% 00:25.13 05:58.51 00:05:18.72 00:00:39.79
6th 5 St. Francis de Sales  (M. Wielgopolski) 06:11.55 16.6% 00:13.04 06:11.55 00:05:18.72 00:00:52.83
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Race 17: Womens HS 2- Final @ 11:40 AM
1st 2 Skyline Crew  (K. Burns) 06:13.38 06:13.38 00:06:13.38
2nd 3 RA-Hamilton  (C. Busch) 06:13.86 0.1% 00:00.48 06:13.86 00:06:13.38 00:00:00.48
3rd 4 Shaker Heights  (L. Schulte-Lawrence) 06:20.48 1.9% 00:06.62 06:20.48 00:06:13.38 00:00:07.10

5 Central Catholic Rowing Club  (C. Wymer) Scratch

Race 18: Womens HS Varsity 4+ Final @ 11:50 AM
1st 1 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew A  (C. Novar) 05:37.66 05:37.66 00:05:37.66
2nd 7 Detroit  (P. Swegles) 05:44.05 1.9% 00:06.39 05:44.05 00:05:37.66 00:00:06.39
3rd 4 East Grand Rapids  (G. Deems) 05:45.87 2.4% 00:01.82 05:45.87 00:05:37.66 00:00:08.21
4th 3 Rockford  (O. Bigelow) 05:52.79 4.5% 00:06.92 05:52.79 00:05:37.66 00:00:15.13
5th 6 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew B  (A. Noffke) 06:04.89 8.1% 00:12.10 06:04.89 00:05:37.66 00:00:27.23
6th 2 Anthony Wayne Crew  (E. Marks) 06:09.18 9.3% 00:04.29 06:09.18 00:05:37.66 00:00:31.52
7th 5 St. Ursula  (S. Mullens) 06:44.97 19.9% 00:35.79 06:44.97 00:05:37.66 00:01:07.31

Race 19a: Mens HS Varsity 4+ Final 1 @ 12:00 PM
1st 1 St. John's Jesuit A  (A. Buck) 05:05.44 05:05.44 00:05:05.44
2nd 2 St. Ignatius A  (C. Purcell) 05:08.89 1.1% 00:03.45 05:08.89 00:05:05.44 00:00:03.45
3rd 5 Orchard Lake St. Mary's  (J. Kozicki) 05:14.34 2.9% 00:05.45 05:14.34 00:05:05.44 00:00:08.90
4th 3 Rockford  (C. McKee) 05:22.16 5.5% 00:07.82 05:22.16 00:05:05.44 00:00:16.72
5th 4 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew A  (M. Ferraro) 05:28.62 7.6% 00:06.46 05:28.62 00:05:05.44 00:00:23.18
6th 6 East Grand Rapids  (J. Koss) 05:42.75 12.2% 00:14.13 05:42.75 00:05:05.44 00:00:37.31

Race 19b: Mens HS Varsity 4+ Final 2 @ 12:10 PM
1st 4 St. Ignatius B  (D. Ranney) 05:06.86 05:06.86 00:05:06.86
2nd 2 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew B  (J. Joyce) 05:20.85 4.6% 00:13.99 05:20.85 00:05:06.86 00:00:13.99
3rd 3 RA-Hamilton  (J. McMichael) 05:21.57 4.8% 00:00.72 05:21.57 00:05:06.86 00:00:14.71
4th 1 Central Catholic Rowing Club  (C. Thomas) 05:38.41 10.3% 00:16.84 05:38.41 00:05:06.86 00:00:31.55

5 St. John's Jesuit B  (P. Smith) Scratch
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Race 20: Mens HS 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 12:20 PM
1st 2 St. Ignatius A  (G. Hils) 04:55.17 04:55.17 00:04:55.17
2nd 4 St. Ignatius B  (S. Breen) 04:57.13 0.7% 00:01.96 04:57.13 00:04:55.17 00:00:01.96
3rd 5 St. John's Jesuit A  (Z. Gribble) 04:58.95 1.3% 00:01.82 04:58.95 00:04:55.17 00:00:03.78
4th 3 St. John's Jesuit B  (S. Chipps) 05:35.41 13.6% 00:36.46 05:35.41 00:04:55.17 00:00:40.24
5th 1 Cranbrook Kingswood  (M. Sullivan) 05:43.03 16.2% 00:07.62 05:43.03 00:04:55.17 00:00:47.86

Race 21a: Womens HS Novice 4+ Final 1 @ 12:30 PM
1st 5 Skyline Crew A  (M. Simonton-Chao) 05:55.24 05:55.24 00:05:55.24
2nd 3 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (H. Yambrick) 06:11.36 4.5% 00:16.12 06:11.36 00:05:55.24 00:00:16.12
3rd 7 Shaker Heights  (J. Caffrey) 06:17.75 6.3% 00:06.39 06:17.75 00:05:55.24 00:00:22.51
4th 6 St. Ursula A  (K. McCune) 06:26.42 8.8% 00:08.67 06:26.42 00:05:55.24 00:00:31.18
5th 1 East Grand Rapids  (A. Flemming) 06:38.14 12.1% 00:11.72 06:38.14 00:05:55.24 00:00:42.90
6th 2 Notre Dame Academy Rowing Club  (A. Dunbar) 06:44.02 13.7% 00:05.88 06:44.02 00:05:55.24 00:00:48.78
7th 4 Rockford  (H. Sweeney) 06:44.50 13.9% 00:00.48 06:44.50 00:05:55.24 00:00:49.26

Race 21b: Womens HS Novice 4+ Final 2 @ 12:40 PM
1st 3 Detroit A  (C. Teranes) 05:51.19 05:51.19 00:05:51.19
2nd 6 Lake Leelanau  (H. Judge) 06:01.09 2.8% 00:09.90 06:01.09 00:05:51.19 00:00:09.90
3rd 5 Detroit B  (P. Fitzgerald) 06:21.59 8.7% 00:20.50 06:21.59 00:05:51.19 00:00:30.40
4th 7 Skyline Crew B  (E. Edelstein) 06:23.54 9.2% 00:01.95 06:23.54 00:05:51.19 00:00:32.35
5th 1 St. Ursula B  (A. Adler) 06:52.91 17.6% 00:29.37 06:52.91 00:05:51.19 00:01:01.72
6th 4 Perrysburg  (H. Blair) 06:54.53 18.0% 00:01.62 06:54.53 00:05:51.19 00:01:03.34
7th 2 Spring Lake Crew  (S. Walker) 07:32.74 28.9% 00:38.21 07:32.74 00:05:51.19 00:01:41.55

Race 22a: Mens HS Novice 4+ Final 1 @ 12:50 PM
1st 6 Orchard Lake St. Mary's A  (M. Camara) 05:11.78 05:11.78 00:05:11.78
2nd 1 St. Ignatius A  (N. Warner) 05:18.79 2.2% 00:07.01 05:18.79 00:05:11.78 00:00:07.01
3rd 4 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew A  (C.

McCullough)
05:40.42 9.2% 00:21.63 05:40.42 00:05:11.78 00:00:28.64

4th 3 Skyline Crew A  (M. DeBacker) 05:50.20 12.3% 00:09.78 05:50.20 00:05:11.78 00:00:38.42
5th 2 St. John's Jesuit  (E. Kachmarik) 06:08.38 18.2% 00:18.18 06:08.38 00:05:11.78 00:00:56.60
6th 5 Rockford A  (B. Schmidt) 06:10.21 18.7% 00:01.83 06:10.21 00:05:11.78 00:00:58.43
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Race 22b: Mens HS Novice 4+ Final 2 @ 01:00 PM
1st 1 East Grand Rapids A  (C. Graves) 05:46.50 05:46.50 00:05:46.50
2nd 2 Orchard Lake St. Mary's B  (B. Mains) 05:58.64 3.5% 00:12.14 05:58.64 00:05:46.50 00:00:12.14
3rd 3 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew B  (M. Jalet) 06:04.98 5.3% 00:06.34 06:04.98 00:05:46.50 00:00:18.48
4th 5 Skyline Crew B  (S. Bailey) 06:09.60 6.7% 00:04.62 06:09.60 00:05:46.50 00:00:23.10
5th 4 Rockford B  (E. Berkenpas) 06:13.34 7.7% 00:03.74 06:13.34 00:05:46.50 00:00:26.84

6 St. Ignatius B  (P. Henderson) Did Not
Finish

Race 22c: Mens HS Novice 4+ Final 3 @ 01:10 PM
1st 3 Perrysburg  (J. GLOMSKI) 05:49.67 05:49.67 00:05:49.67
2nd 5 RA-Hamilton  (L. Smith) 05:55.08 1.5% 00:05.41 05:55.08 00:05:49.67 00:00:05.41
3rd 4 St. Francis de Sales  (K. Malik) 06:57.10 19.3% 01:02.02 06:57.10 00:05:49.67 00:01:07.43
4th 1 Spring Lake Crew  (E. Geschiere) 06:58.80 19.8% 00:01.70 06:58.80 00:05:49.67 00:01:09.13
5th 2 East Grand Rapids B  (B. Blush) 07:02.90 20.9% 00:04.10 07:02.90 00:05:49.67 00:01:13.23

Race 23a: Womens HS, Junior 8+ Final 1 @ 01:20 PM
1st 1 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (H. Mahoney) 05:32.84 05:32.84 00:05:32.84
2nd 4 Notre Dame Academy Rowing Club A  (M. Basista) 05:38.21 1.6% 00:05.37 05:38.21 00:05:32.84 00:00:05.37
3rd 3 Rockford  (K. Brinkmeier) 05:39.30 1.9% 00:01.09 05:39.30 00:05:32.84 00:00:06.46
4th 2 Lake Leelanau A  (M. Ober) 06:12.09 11.8% 00:32.79 06:12.09 00:05:32.84 00:00:39.25

Race 23b: Womens HS, Junior 8+ Final 2 @ 01:30 PM
1st 1 RA-Hamilton  (E. Due) 05:28.04 05:28.04 00:05:28.04
2nd 3 Cranbrook Kingswood  (L. Baker) 06:08.91 12.5% 00:40.87 06:08.91 00:05:28.04 00:00:40.87
3rd 2 Notre Dame Academy Rowing Club B  (A. Mishler) 06:58.32 27.5% 00:49.41 06:58.32 00:05:28.04 00:01:30.28
4th 4 Lake Leelanau B  (B. Bell) 08:00.32 46.4% 01:02.00 08:00.32 00:05:28.04 00:02:32.28

Race 24a: Mens HS, Junior 8+ Final 1 @ 01:40 PM
1st 3 St. Ignatius  (J. Vedda) 04:35.61 04:35.61 00:04:35.61
2nd 6 Anthony Wayne Crew  (A. Reyes) 04:46.07 3.8% 00:10.46 04:46.07 00:04:35.61 00:00:10.46
3rd 4 Orchard Lake St. Mary's  (N. Campagna) 04:50.73 5.5% 00:04.66 04:50.73 00:04:35.61 00:00:15.12
4th 5 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (J. Segal) 04:54.29 6.8% 00:03.56 04:54.29 00:04:35.61 00:00:18.68
5th 2 Rockford  (R. Janssen) 05:04.80 10.6% 00:10.51 05:04.80 00:04:35.61 00:00:29.19
6th 1 St. John's Jesuit  (Z. Gribble) 05:15.42 14.4% 00:10.62 05:15.42 00:04:35.61 00:00:39.81
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Race 24b: Mens HS, Junior 8+ Final 2 @ 01:50 PM
1st 1 Detroit  (W. Kelly) 04:28.33 04:28.33 00:04:28.33
2nd 4 Cranbrook Kingswood  (J. Hartman) 04:36.24 2.9% 00:07.91 04:36.24 00:04:28.33 00:00:07.91
3rd 5 St. Francis de Sales  (J. Angel) 04:52.30 8.9% 00:16.06 04:52.30 00:04:28.33 00:00:23.97
4th 2 Skyline Crew  (J. Stone) 05:02.37 12.7% 00:10.07 05:02.37 00:04:28.33 00:00:34.04
5th 3 East Grand Rapids  (C. Socie) 05:04.17 13.4% 00:01.80 05:04.17 00:04:28.33 00:00:35.84

Race 25: Womens Novice Lightweight 4+ Final @ 02:00 PM
1st 4 Detroit  (C. Teranes) 05:55.87 05:55.87 00:05:55.87
2nd 1 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (H. Yambrick) 06:02.07 1.7% 00:06.20 06:02.07 00:05:55.87 00:00:06.20
3rd 3 Rockford  (L. Staudacher) 06:19.18 6.6% 00:17.11 06:19.18 00:05:55.87 00:00:23.31
4th 2 East Grand Rapids  (A. Pyper) 06:24.07 7.9% 00:04.89 06:24.07 00:05:55.87 00:00:28.20
5th 5 Cranbrook Kingswood  (R. Benoy) 06:33.93 10.7% 00:09.86 06:33.93 00:05:55.87 00:00:38.06

Race 26a: Mens Novice Lightweight  4+ Final 1 @ 02:10 PM
1st 6 Skyline Crew  (V. Lahousse) 05:18.73 05:18.73 00:05:18.73
2nd 4 Orchard Lake St. Mary's  (D. Brzozowski) 05:21.35 0.8% 00:02.62 05:21.35 00:05:18.73 00:00:02.62
3rd 2 St. Ignatius A  (B. Stutzman) 05:29.11 3.3% 00:07.76 05:29.11 00:05:18.73 00:00:10.38
4th 7 St. Ignatius B  (J. Burnett) 05:34.83 5.1% 00:05.72 05:34.83 00:05:18.73 00:00:16.10
5th 1 St. John's Jesuit  (C. Higgins) 05:51.36 10.2% 00:16.53 05:51.36 00:05:18.73 00:00:32.63
6th 5 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (M. Jalet) 05:55.57 11.6% 00:04.21 05:55.57 00:05:18.73 00:00:36.84
7th 3 Rockford A  (B. Schmidt) 06:14.55 17.5% 00:18.98 06:14.55 00:05:18.73 00:00:55.82

Race 27a: Womens HS Varsity 4x Final 1 @ 02:30 PM
1st 1 Skyline Crew A  (N. Lakin) 05:26.56 05:26.56 00:05:26.56
2nd 3 Skyline Crew B  (A. Krawcke) 05:33.65 2.2% 00:07.09 05:33.65 00:05:26.56 00:00:07.09
3rd 2 Rockford  (O. Bigelow) 05:41.93 4.7% 00:08.28 05:41.93 00:05:26.56 00:00:15.37
4th 4 Skyline Crew C  (E. Vandermark) 06:03.04 11.2% 00:21.11 06:03.04 00:05:26.56 00:00:36.48
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Race 27b: Womens HS Varsity 4x Final 2 @ 02:40 PM
1st 2 RA-StCharles A  (S. Pirkle) 05:21.40 05:21.40 00:05:21.40
2nd 4 RA-StCharles B  (J. Rein) 06:01.14 12.4% 00:39.74 06:01.14 00:05:21.40 00:00:39.74
3rd 1 Detroit  (A. Hensien) 06:04.87 13.5% 00:03.73 06:04.87 00:05:21.40 00:00:43.47
4th 3 Skyline Crew D  (L. Wunsch) 06:57.95 30.0% 00:53.08 06:57.95 00:05:21.40 00:01:36.55

Race 29: Womens HS 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:50 PM
1st 5 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (C. Novar) 05:03.01 05:03.01 00:05:03.01
2nd 6 Detroit  (O. kielt) 05:03.64 0.2% 00:00.63 05:03.64 00:05:03.01 00:00:00.63
3rd 3 East Grand Rapids  (G. Deems) 05:37.31 11.3% 00:33.67 05:37.31 00:05:03.01 00:00:34.30
4th 4 Rockford  (K. Brinkmeier) 05:47.60 14.7% 00:10.29 05:47.60 00:05:03.01 00:00:44.59
5th 1 Notre Dame Academy Rowing Club  (M. Basista) 05:50.86 15.8% 00:03.26 05:50.86 00:05:03.01 00:00:47.85
6th 2 Cranbrook Kingswood  (A. Shrestha) 05:57.33 17.9% 00:06.47 05:57.33 00:05:03.01 00:00:54.32

Race 28: Mens HS Varsity 4x Final @ 03:00 PM
1st 3 Skyline Crew A  (E. Placeholder4) 04:49.37 04:49.37 00:04:49.37
2nd 4 Skyline Crew B  (E. Placeholder4b) 05:02.23 4.4% 00:12.86 05:02.23 00:04:49.37 00:00:12.86
3rd 1 Detroit A  (W. Kelly) 05:14.51 8.7% 00:12.28 05:14.51 00:04:49.37 00:00:25.14
4th 2 Detroit B  (J. Dotson) 06:12.55 28.7% 00:58.04 06:12.55 00:04:49.37 00:01:23.18

Race 30: Mens HS 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:10 PM
1st 1 St. Ignatius  (C. Purcell) 04:18.81 04:18.81 00:04:18.81
2nd 4 St. John's Jesuit  (A. Buck) 04:28.80 3.9% 00:09.99 04:28.80 00:04:18.81 00:00:09.99
3rd 2 Rockford  (J. Christy) 04:29.14 4.0% 00:00.34 04:29.14 00:04:18.81 00:00:10.33
4th 5 Ann Arbor Pioneer High School Crew  (M. Ferraro) 04:36.70 6.9% 00:07.56 04:36.70 00:04:18.81 00:00:17.89
5th 7 Cranbrook Kingswood  (J. Hartman) 04:42.19 9.0% 00:05.49 04:42.19 00:04:18.81 00:00:23.38
6th 3 Orchard Lake St. Mary's  (S. Koski) 04:42.63 9.2% 00:00.44 04:42.63 00:04:18.81 00:00:23.82
7th 0 RA-Hamilton  (E. Smith) 04:50.95 12.4% 00:08.32 04:50.95 00:04:18.81 00:00:32.14
8th 6 Anthony Wayne Crew  (C. Gregory) 04:59.60 15.8% 00:08.65 04:59.60 00:04:18.81 00:00:40.79
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